PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS NEUHAUS	05/02/2014
MARC-DANIEL STEGEN	05/02/2014
REINHARD HOPPE	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOCKE & CO. (GMBH & CO. KG)	
Street Address:	SIEMENSSTRASSE 10	
City:	VERDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	27283	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7707090023

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48141.072US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE P. COLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=48141-072us-decassign-051314-1#page1.tif source=48141-072us-decassign-051314-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032874 FRAME: 0267

502805615

Assignment - Statement (Inventor Declaration and Assignment)

for United States Patent Application

Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 48141.072

Title of Invention:

Valve, in particular glue valve

Application Number: 14/355 896

Filing Date: 2 May 2014

Application reminer: 14/303 030	
Inventor and Assignor 1:	Address of Inventor and Assignor 1:
Nils Neuhaus	Bahnhofstraße 54b 21614 Buxtehude
Citizenship: DE	DE
Inventor and Assignor 2:	Address of Inventor and Assignor 2:
Marc-Daniel Stegen	Nydamer Ring 22 22145 Hamburg DE
Citizenship: DE	
Inventor and Assignor 3:	Address of Inventor and Assignor 3:
Reinhard Hoppe	Bürgermeister-Soetebier-Straße 26 21395 Tespe DE
Citizenship: DE	
Assignee:	Address of Assignee:
Focke & Co. (GmbH & Co. KG)	Siemensstraße 10 27283 Verden DE

Inventor and Assignor Declaration

Whereas, as an above named Inventor and Assignor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP 2012/004567 filed on 2 November 2012

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor/s or original and first joint inventor/s of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought.

I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in this declaration.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor and Assignor Assignment

Whereas, the above-identified Inventor/s and Assignor/s is/are desirous of assigning, transferring, and conveying the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States Patent Application to the above-identified Assignee, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor/s and Assignor/s, by these presents, does/do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this United States Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which any United States Patent is or may be granted on the United States Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Inventor/s and Assignor/s had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of May, 20	14 at Verden
Inventor and Assignor 1:	
Wils Wensaus	
Print Name: Nils Neuhaus	
Inventor and Assignor 2: More-Darke Holles	
Print Name: Marc-Daniel Stegen	
Inventor and Assignor 3:	
Reihad Hoppe	
Print Name: Reinhard Hoppe	•

PTAssignment-Statement-AIA-Multiple.doc